

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2958 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, after line 18, insert:

1.3 "(16) a member of the Minnesota Association of County Social Service Administrators
1.4 appointed by the association's president;"

1.5 Page 2, line 19, delete "(16)" and insert "(17)"

1.6 Page 2, line 21, delete "(17)" and insert "(18)"

1.7 Page 2, line 24, delete "(16) and (17)" and insert "(17) and (18)"